12V SUPER SKID PARTS MANUAL

VARIATIONS
REV 1.0 BEGINNING SERIAL NUMBER

PART NUMBER GPM PSI ENGINE PUMP
4012PRO-10G 4.0 3500 GX390UTQNR?2 TS1511
5012PRO-10G 5.0 3000 GX390UTQNR?2 TS1511
5012PRO-10C 5.0 3000 GX390UTQNR?2 5PP3140
5012PRO-35C 5.0 3500 GX630RQXF6 5PP3150
PP6012PRO-20G* | 5.5 3500 GX630RQXF6 HP5535
6012PRO-20G-V 5.5 3500 356447-0270-G1 HP5535
6012PRO-10G 5.5 4000 GX630RQXF6 TSP1821
7012PRO-40HA 7.0 4000 GX690RHTAPP XWA-M7G40N
8012PRO-30HG 8.0 3000 GX690RHTAPP TSF2021
8012PRO-35HG 8.0 3500 GX690RHTAPP TSF2021

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 1 OF 36 *Only version available in Aust/NZ



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SERVICE WARNINGS.................. PG 3

PARTS BREAKDOWNS
MACHINE VARIATIONS........... PG 8
MOTOR PUMP ASSY.....ouvvveeeee. PG 10
COIL TANK ASSEMBLY.............. PG 12
CONTROL PANEL.......cevvveeneee. PG 14
PLUMBING KITS....ooviiiiiiiiiiieeee. PG 15
DRIVEKITS e PG 17
BATTERY WIRING KIT................ PG 24
ACCESSORIES.......ceveeeeeieiinnes PG 25
PUMP BREAKDOWNS.............. PG 26
BURNER HEAD BREAKDOWN..PG 33
WIRING DIAGRAMS................. PG 34

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 2 OF 36



EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS OR
DANGEROUS SITUATION THAT WILL
RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY IF
NOT OBEYED OR AVOIDED.

INDICATEES EXTREMELY
HAZARDOUS ST UATION
THAT WiILL
RESULT IN
DEATHOR
SERQUS INJURY

DO NOT FILL OR REFILL THE ENGINE WITH FUEL WHILE THE ENGINE
,f '. IS RUNNING. STOP THE ENGINE, RELEASE THE PRESSURE IN THE
w HOSE AND ALLOW THE ENGINE TO COOL FOR AT LEAST

5 MINUTES BEFORE REFUELING.

RiSK OF FIRE.

ponorappfFue. | DO NOT SMOKE WHEN REFILLING ANY FUEL TANKS.

WHEN OPERATING

WAGHINE. DO NOT REFUEL INDOORS.

REFILL ONLY IN A WELL VENTILATED AREA.

DO NOT OVER FILL TANKS. REFILL TANKS SLOWLY TO AVOID SPILLING FUEL.

DO NOT RESTART MACHINE UNTILL ALL FUEL SPILLS HAVE BEEN THROUGHLY
CLEANED UP AND ANY RESIDUAL FUEL HAS EVAPORATED.

DO NOT STORE THE MACHINE NEAR OPEN FLAME, HEAT SOURCE OR ANY DEVICE
THAT COULD CREATE A SPARK.

A g DO NOT SPRAY FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS.

DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IN THE PRESENCE OF
‘1% FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, VAPORS, GASSES, COMBUSTIBLE DUST OR
ANY OTHER COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
HISSJ’;;#;;%W DO NOT USE CRANKCASE OR WASTE OIL.

FLAMMABLELIQUIDS, DO NOT PUT GASOLINE IN ANY TANK INTENDED FOR FUEL OIL.
USE ONLY No.1 OR No.2 HEATING OIL OR DIESEL FUEL IN THE BURNER TANK.

DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IN AN ENCLOSED AREA. USE
ONLY IN A WELL VENTILATED AREA. PROPER VENTILATION AND
OXYGEN SUPPLY IS NEED TO SUSTAIN YOUR LIFE AND FOR THE
SAFE AND EFFICIENT OPERATION OF THIS MACHINE.

RISK OF
ASPHYXIATION. USE
ONLY IN AWELL
VENTILATED AREA.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 3 OF 36



A WARNING

?:
RISK OF
ELECTRICAL
SHOCK. HAZARDOUS
YOLTAGE CAMN
SHOCK, BURN OR
CAUSE DEATH.
GROUND SYSTEM
BEFORE

CONMECTING TO
FOWER SUPPLY.

DO NOT DIRECT THE WATER STREAM OR SPRAY AT ANY
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OF ANY KIND INCLUDING LIGHTS.

DO NOT USE THE WATER STREAM TO CLEAN THE PRESSURE
WASHER.

DO NOT USE EXTENSION CORDS. USE ADDITIONAL HOSES.
DO NOT USE THE PRESSURE WASHER IF THE GFCI, CIRCUIT
BREAKER OR THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTOR TRIPS.

DO NOT USE WHILE RAINING.

DO NOT USE IF POWER SUPPLY CORD IS DAMAGED.

DO NOT REPAIR POWER SUPPLY CORD. REPLACEIT.

DO NOT ALLOW POWER CORD TO LAY IN STANDING WATER.

USE ONLY FACTORY SUPPLIED CORD S5ET WITH A PROPERLY GROUNDED
RECEPTACLE THAT IS EQUIPPED WITH A GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER.
USE ONLY A PROPERLY SIZED AND ISOLATED ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CAPABLE OF THE
FULL LOAD AMPERAGE THAT THE PRESSURE WASHER REQUIRES.

¥/

A\ WARNING

o

RISK OF INJECTION
OR SEVERE INJURY
TO PERSONS. KEEP
CLEAR OF NOZZLE.

4k CAUTION

READ OPERATOR'S
MANUAL
THORDUGHLY
PRICR TS USE.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

DO NOT USE THE PRESSURE WASHER WHILE STANDING ON A
LADDER OR SCAFFOLDING.

DO NOT USE WHILE STANDING ON PITCHED ROOFS.

WET SURFACE IS SLIPPERY. DANGER OF SLIP AND FALL.

DO NOT POINT THE WATER STREAM AT ANY PERSONS OR
ANIMALS.

DO NOT OPERATE IN THE VICINITY OF CHILDREN.

DO NOT USE THE WATER STREAM TO CLEAN ANY PROTECTIVE
CLOTHING OR BOOTS.

USE ONLY FACTORY APPROVED IDENTICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS.
DO NOT CHANGE OR TAMPER WITH FACTORY PRESET
ADJUSTMENTS. NEVER DEFEAT OR DISABLE ANY SAFETY DEVICES
ON THE MACHINE.

SHEET 4 OF 36



DO NOT OPERATE THE UNIT WITH A
MALFUNCTIONING BURNER OR BURNER
CONTROL. INSPECT BURNER AND BURNER
SRS MBS CONTROL OPERATION BEFORE EACH USE.
opangs FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN AN
e EXPLOSION OR FIRE. IF YOU SUSPECT A
PROBLEM WITH THE BURNER, DISCONTINUE USE IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT

YOUR LOCAL AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR.

INDECATES EXTREWMELY

WARNING! (Liquid Petroleum or Natural Gas Fired Units)

FOR YOUR SAFETY, IF YOU SMELL GAS:

1. OPEN WINDOWS.

2. DO NOT TOUCH ELECTRICAL SWITCHES.

3. TURN OFF BREAKER SWITCH SUPPLYING POWER TO UNIT. CLOSE GAS SUPPLY
VALVE TO UNIT.

4. EXTINGUISH ANY OPEN FLAME.

5. IMMEDIATELY EVACUATE PREMISES AND CALL YOUR GAS SUPPLIER.

6. MACHINES CAN CAUSE AN EXPLOSION WHEN OPERATED NEAR FLAMMABLE
MATERIALS AND VAPORS. DO NOT- USE THIS MACHINE WITH OR NEAR FUELS,
GRAIN DUST, SOLVENTS, THINNERS OR OTHER FLAMMARBLE MATERIALS.

7. THIS UNIT MUST BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE GAS
CODES. FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN INJURY OR DEATH TO YOU ORTO
OTHER PERSONNEL.

8. USENO. 1 ORNO. 2 FUEL OIL ONLY IN OIL FIRED MACHINES. NEVER
INTRODUCE GASOLINE TO THE FUEL OIL TANK. DOING SO COULD RESULT IN AN
EXPLOSION OR FIRE. KEEP ITHE PROPER FUEL IN THE PROPER TANK.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 5 OF 36



A& WARNING
i

RIS K OF
ELECTRICAL
EHOCHK. HAZARDOUS
VOLTAGE CAN
SHOCK, BURN OR
CAUSE DEATH,
GROUND SYSTEM
BEFORE
CONNECTINGTO
POWER SUPPLY.

44 CAUTION

~

HOT SURFACE
RISK OF BURNNING

Y

l #
PROTECTIVE
EYEWEAR AND

CLOTHING
MUST BE WORN.

POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SITUATION
THAT COULD RESULT IN DEATH OR
SERIOUS INJURY IF NOT OBEYED OR
AVOIDED.

IKOICATES FOTEMTIALLY

HAZARDOUS STUATION
THAT COULD

RESULT IN
DEATH OR
SERIDUES INJURY

DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING THE PRESSURE WASHER.

DISCONNECT SPARK PLUG BEFORE SERVICING THE PRESSURE
WASHER.

DO NOT DIRECT THE WATER STREAM OR SPRAY AT ANY
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OF ANY KIND INCLUDING LIGHTS.

DO NOT TOUCH HOT SURFACES. EG. MUFFLER, BURNER, ENGINE,
HEAT EXCHANGER, EXHAUST HEAD.

USE ONLY INSULATED EXTENSION WAND WITH HOT WATER.

DO NOT ALLOW HOSES TO TOUCH HOT SURFACE.

DO NOT USE PRESSURE WASHER WITHOUT PROPER PROTECTIVE
WEAR. USE EYE PROTECTION, RUBBER GLOVES, RUBBER BOOTS,
AND PROTECTIVE CLOTHING.

DO NOT USE CORRQSIVE OR AGGRESSIVE CHEMICALS WITHOUT
PROPER PROTECTIVE WEAR.

THIS MACHINE PRODUCES HOT WATER AT VERY HIGH PRESSURES.

USE ONLY APPROVED ACCESSORIES RATED FOR HOT WATER AND HIGH

PRESSURE.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 6 OF 36



A CAUTION POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SITUATION

THAT COULD RESULT IN PERSONAL

MO GTES FOTENTIALLY

HA&ZARDOLES SITUATION

THAT GOULD INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE IF NOT

RESULT IN

PEREOMAL FIURY

oR DAMAGE OBEYED OR AVOIDED.

DO NOT LEAVE THE PRESSURE WASHER RUNNING UNATTENDED. TURN THE
MACHINE OFF AND RELEASE ALL PRESSURE FROM THE SYSTEM.

DO NOT DEFEAT THE TRIGGER GUN SAFETY

DO NOT LOCK THE TRIGGER IN THE OPEN POSITION IN ANY WAY.,

KNOW THE MACHIINE CONTROLS AND HOW TO QUICKLY SHUT DOWN AND
RELEASE ALL PRESSURE IN THE SYSTEM.

DO NOT OPERATE THE MACHINE WITHOUT ALL GUARDS AND PROTECTIVE
COVERS IN PLACE.

DO NOT ALLOW ANY PART OF PERSONS OR HOSES TO CONTACT HOT SURFACES.
DO NOT HAVE ENGINE EXHAUST POINTING AT FLAMMABLE MATERIALS.
INSPECT THE PRESSURE WASHER AND HOSES FOR DAMAGED PARTS DAILY.
REPAIR LEAKS AS THEY HAPPEN TO PREVENT FURTHER DAMAGE.

DO NOT OPERATE WITH ANTY FAULTY OR DAMAGED COMPQONENTS.
DISCONNECT POWER CORD, BATTERY NEGATIVE AND SPARK PLUG BEFORE
PERFORMING ANY SERVICE ON THE PRESSURE WASHER.

KEEP ALL HOSES AND POWER CORDS AWAY FROM VEHICLE TRAFFIC.

DO NOT MOVE THE MACHINE BY PULLING ON THE HOSE.

DO NOT LEAVE THE MACHINE EXPOSED TO HARSH ENVIROMENTS.

DO NOT OPERATE THE MACHINE IN THE RAIN.

DO NOT DIRECT THE HIGH PRESSURE WATER STREAM AT FRAGILE OBIJECTS.

DO NOT USE ANY ACCESSORIES UNLESS THEY ARE RATED AT OR ABOVE THE
WORKING PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE OF THE MACHINE.

ALWAYS USE EYE, FACE, HAND, FOOT, HEARING, AND BODY PROTECTIVE WEAR.
DO NOT OPERATE PRESSURE WASHER IF FATIGUED OR UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL OR DRUGS. BE ALERT AT ALL TIMES.

NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 7 OF 36



MACHINE VARIATIONS

PART NUMBER ENGINE PUMP COIL TANK ASSY
4012PRO-10G GX390UTQNR?2 TS1511 PP4425-80/CS
5012PRO-10G GX390UTQNR2 TS1511 PP4425-80/CS
5012PRO-10C GX390UTQNR?2 S5PP3140 PP4425-80/CS
5012PRO-35C GX630RQXF6 S5PP3150 PP4425-80/CS
PP6012PRO-20G* GX630RQXF6 HP5535 PP4425-80/CS
6012PRO-20G-V 356447-0270-G1 HP5535 PP4425-80/CS
6012PRO-10G GX630RQXF6 TSP1821 PP4425-80/CS
7012PRO-40HA GX690RHTAPP XWA-M7G40N PP4425-80/CS
8012PRO-30HG GX690RHTAPP TSF2021 PP4425-80/CS
8012PRO-35HG GX690RHTAPP TSF2021 PP4425-80/CS
FUEL SPRAY
PART NUMBER PLUMBING KIT DRIVE KIT NOZZLE NOZZLES
4012PRO-10G KPL460 KDR326 21489 TPKO40-GPC
5012PRO-10G KPL460 DRIVEKIT 11 21489 TPKOSS-GPC
5012PRO-10C KPL460 KDR331 21489 TPKOS5-GPC
5012PRO-35C KPL460 DRIVEKIT 10 2564 TPKO50
PP6012PRO-20G* KPL460 KDR400-TL 2564 TPKO55-GPC
6012PRO-20G-V KPL460 KDR400-TL 2564 TPKOSS-GPC
6012PRO-10G KPL460 KDR400-TL 2564 TPKOS5-GPC
7012PRO-40HA KPL160 DRIVEKIT 10 2564 TPKO70
8012PRO-30HG KPL160 KDR420 2564 TPKO90
8012PRO-35HG KPL160 KDR430 2564 TPKO85
NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO SHEET 8 OF 36 *Only version available in Aust/NZ




Y.

_ | — | — | — | — | — | — [ — | —
g
a
A4
2| |8l
L RC
o L | <
AGIEEIE
DSSWN,SY
NKAORAKL$
%) .||_IMOA
Ol | |®| 2w =
_I_.EMOOYNATK
Lo || S5 &|Z
Do EOF_OA
Ol |>FE wn O|-
B wlolnl<| 2w =
DMTnNUBGDnN_O
BON_H,LN_.IC
MMKAG
) Gn/_
—1
| |
=
A4
N
% |z o3
) T z |9
5| |6 <13
z T EELM
ML S|S|I2|S
<|I|B|lolvn div I
r | Qulivia ¥ T
Olm|Y|O|—|—|Z |
ols|H|alo|on |0
N | e W == a
o lv|[¥|~|olwo|O|la
s [ FIFE[FE[FE[F[E(F
DO — ||| < |w|o|~N|®
=Z

#Part requires special order from supplier

SHEET 9 OF 36

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



S-VB5535HG-HW 12

SHEET 10 OF 36

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY
1 #7102-F BASE, FLANGED, SUPER SKID 12V, W / COATING ]
2 #99-424 RUBBER GROMMET, 3/16 MATERIAL ]
3 #613 2-1/2" RUBBER FOOT 4
4 oA ENGINE, HONDA GX630, 20 AMP CHARGING :
SYSTEM
5 #MFLOS] MUFFLER, OIL FILTER SIDE DISCHARGE ]
6 HPCA450 EXTENSION, EXHAUST, 45 DEG 1
7 #5154 BRACKET, PUMP TENSIONER, 115V MAGNUM ]
8 #11544419 CAPTIVE NUT, 3/8-16 ]
9A #| T5510215G PUMP, 4.5 GPM, 1125 RPM ]
9B # | 5104 PUMP BRACKET,MAGNUM CW BELT DRIVE ]
9C #/| 005 933 008 020 M8-1.25 X 20MM 4
9D # | 111037 500 100 FLAT WASHER,3/8 4
9E # | AODO35 OIL DRAIN ASSY, GENERAL VB ]
10 #5157 BELTGUARD BACK,MAGNUM 12V SKID ]
11 #EGB 5-16 21.5 TRIM-LOC, 16.8" ]
12 #1807D TINNERMAN NUT, #10, UAB ]
13 #KDR40O-TL KIT, DRIVE, TAPER LOCK ]
14 #5158 BELT GUARD, 12V MAGNUM SKID ]
15 HEGB 5-16 TRIM-LOC, 9.8" 2
16 #PDE-C050 DECAL, CAUTION, GAS UNIT :
17 #PDE-FIXED DECAL, FIXED THROTTLE ]
18 #PDE-CARB DECAL, NON-CARB COMPLIANT :
19 #PDE-BATTERY DECAL, BATTERY NOT CONNECTED ]
20 | PP 3284-2503 (6') HOSE, LOCKON, 3/8" ]
21 #{334068 UNION, 3/8 X 1/4 POLY, RED ]
22 #12688 SPRING CLAMP, 11/16 2
23 #12685 SPRING CLAMP, 9/16 :
24 #AODO16 OIL DRAIN ASSY, V TWIN HONDA :
25 #PDE-STA DECAL, STABIL ]
26 #31750-726-803 RECTIFIER, HONDA 20 AMP ]
27 #130 061 600 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS, 3/8-16 12
28 #111 037 500 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 3/8 4
29 #105 061 601 750 HHCS USS 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 4
30 #1117 031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 29
31 #105 061 602 000 HHCS, USS, GR5, 3/8 X 2 4
32 #155 061 606 000 BOLT, TAP, GR5, HEX, 3/8-16 X 6 :
33 #131 031 200 100 LOCK WASHER, 5/16 3
34 #005 933 008 025 HHCS, M8-1.25 X 25MM 2
35 #105 061 601 000 HHCS, USS, GR5, 3/8-16 X 1 4
36 #105 052 400 750 HHCS, SAE, GRS, 5/16-24 X 3/4 ]
37 #104 042 000 750 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4 3
38 #130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 5
39 #1314D WASHER, #10, NYLON ]
40 #1317D MACHINE SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, #10 X 3/8 ]
41 #005 933 006 030 METRIC CAP SCREW, Mé X1 X 30 ]
42 #1104 042 001 500 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/420 X 1 1/2" 2
43 #121 025 001 250 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1 1/4 ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 11 OF 36

#Part requires special order from supplier




PP4425-80/CS

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 12 OF 36



M| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 #|4425-80WB COIL, 5 PANCAKE, SCH 80, W/ COUPLING NUTS 1
2 #[7062 CLAMSHELL, LOWER, 16" 1
3 |PP LKEO4052T-24 INSULATION BLANKET, 8 LB, 24" 1
4 |PP LKEO6052T INSULATION BLANKET, 8LB, 3" 1
5 #|0451 NIPPLE, 5" X SCH 160 2
6 #|7061 CLAMSHELL, UPPER, 16" 1
7 |PP LKEO5609T INSULATION, EXHAUST HEAD, 16" X 1", 6 LB ]
8 #|7063-F TANK HEAD, EXHAUST END, 16" 1
9 |PP LKEO6052T INSULATION, BURNER HEAD, 8 LB, 16" X 1.5" ]
10 #|7064-F TANK HEAD, BURNER END, 16" F&D 1
11 #|70608B COIL ALLIGNMENT BLOCK 1
12 #1106 EYE BOLT, 3/8" X | 1
13 #EReI 01 PWS012 BURNER HEAD ]
14 #]203 141 470 750 SCREW, DRILL-TAPPING, 14 X 3/4 12
15 #]104 051 802 000 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 2
16 #]105 051 802 000 HHCS,USS, GR5 5/16 X 2 4
17 #]105 051 800 750 HHCS, GRS, USS, 5/16-18 x 3/4 4
18 #]111 031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 14
19 #[130 051 800 000 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18 6
20 #[131 037 500 100 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 3
21 #[130 061 600 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS, 3/8-16 3
22 #|5652-08-08-08-08 CROSS, HP, 8FPT ]
23 #|5605-08-08-08 T, HP, 8FPTX8FPTX8FPT ]
24 #|5406-08-06 HEX BUSHING, HP, 8MPX6FP 3
25 |PP RD-6500 RUPTURE DISK, LA MOT, 6500#, 250 F ]
26 #|D10009 QC PLUG, 3/8 MALE ]
27 |PP22533A-4600 VALVE, POP OFF, 3/8 MPT ]
28 |PP 100538 THERMOSTAT, 250 DEGREES F ]
29 #050169007525 4 X 4 COVER 1
30 #PW3012 LOW VOLTAGE INHIBITOR 1
31 |PP 2564 NOZZLE, FUEL, 2.5 GPH, 80 DEG 1
32 #272-04-04 HOSE BARB, 1/4M PUSH ON 2
33 #4290-0103 HOSE, FUEL, BLACK 9FT
34 #12685 SPRING CLAMP, 9/16 2
35 #33001 FUEL FILTER, 1/4", UNIVERSAL 1
36 #12/3/SJ WIRE, 3 WIRE, SJ 16 FT

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 13 OF 36  #Part requires special order from supplier




&

TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 #PCA775-28 PANEL, SWITCH, SS, SUPER SKID ]
2 #203 101 670 750 DRILL SCREW, #10 X 3/4" 10
3 #2860 GROMMET, BLACK FOR 1/8 METAL 5
4 #PDE-LIFT HERE LABEL, LIFT HERE ]
5 #PDE-FLAG DECAL, FLAG ]
6 #HPDE-PXXXX DECAL, PRESSURE ]
7 #PDE-L100 DECAL, LOGO, LARGE ]
8 #PDE-TIPS DECAL, MULTI COLOR, TIPS ]
9 #PDE-INCREASE HEAT DECAL, INCREASE HEAT ]
10 4PDE-S_N DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER ]
11 #PP 100538 (2) THERMOSTAT, 250 DEGREE ]
12 4PCA775-29 BOX, ELECTRICAL COVER, SS, SUPER SKID | 1
13 #893 102 420 750 SCREW, PAN HEAD, PH, 10-24 X 3/4"SS 2
14 #801 001 000 000 WASHER, #10, SS 2
15 #830 102 400 000 NYLOCK NUT, 10-24, SS 2
16 |PP F04-00701 SWITCH, LIGHTED ROCKER, 12V, RED LENSE | 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 14 OF 36

#Part requires special order from supplier




KPL160

TO COIL INLET

TO PUMP DISCHARGE

TO PUMP INLET

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 #|MB-5050 MANIFOLD BLOCK, 1/2X 1/2 1
2 #[111 025000 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 1/4 4
3 #|105042 003 000 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3" 2
4 # (130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 2
5 #|YVB4021B UNLOADER VALVE, 21 GPM @ 4050PS| 1
6 #|5404-08-08 HEX NIPPLE, HP 8MP X 8MP 2
7 #|5605-08-08-08 T, HP, 8FPTX8FPTX8FPT 1
8 #|5406-08-06 HEX BUSHING, HP, 8MPX6FP 1
9 PP YESTVALVE E-Z START VALVE 1
10 PP 272-06-02 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, 3/8 X 1/8 MPT 1
11 #|3325-08-08 HEX NIPPLE, 1/2" 1
12 #|3700-08-08-08 T, FEMALE, 1/2" 1
13 #|272-06-08 MALE PO HOSE BARB 1/2 MPT X 3/8 HOSE 1
14 #|27290-08-08 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, EL, 1/2 X 1/2 MPT 1
15 PP 3284-2503 HOSE, LOC-ON, 3/8", 1 FT 1
16 #|3284-2504(10FT) HOSE, LOCK ON, 1/2", 8LOLA PLUS 1
17 # |[HOS500-024-8MPX-2 HOSE ASSY, 1/2 X 24", 4000 PSI, BMPX X 8MPX 1
18 # [HOS500-016-8MPX6MP HOSE ASSY, 1/2" X 16", 4000 PSI, BMPX X 6MP 1
19 PP YPRESSWITCH1535 PRESSURE SWITCH, 360 PSI 1
20 #|3200-12-08 ADAPTER, 3/4 FPT X 1/2 MPT 1
21 #|3400-12-12 STELL, 90 DEG, 3/4" 1
22 #|BM-1612 NIPPLE, BRASS HOSE, 1" BARB X 3/4 MPT 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 15 OF 36 #Part requires special order from supplier



TO COIL INLET

KPL460

TO PUMP OUTLET
TO PUMP INLET

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 # |MB-38385 MANIFOLD BLOCK, 3/8X3/8 (SHORT) 1
2 # |105042 003 000 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3" 2
3 # (111025000 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 1/4 4
4 # (130042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 2
5 PP VRT3-310 AR UNLOADER, 4500 PS| 1
6 # |5404-06-06 HEX NIPPLE, HP 6MP X 6MP 2
7 PP YESTVALVE E-Z START VALVE 1
8  # [272-06-06 MALE PO HOSE BARB 3/8MPT X 3/8 ]
9 PP 272-06-02 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, 3/8 X 1/8 MPT 1
10 PP 3284-2503 (.75 FT) HOSE, LOCK-ON, 3/8, 6LOLA PLUS ]
11 # |HOS300-024(1) HOSE ASSY, 3/8 X 24", 5000 PS| 1
12 # [27290-06-06 HOSE BARB, PUSH ON, EL, 3/8 X 3/8 MPT ]
13 PP 3284-2503  (10FT) HOSE, LOCK-ON, 3/8" 6LOLA PLUS 1
14 # |3200-12-08 ADAPTER, 3/4 FPT X 1/2 MPT 1
15 # |3400-12-12 ST ELL, 90 DEG, 3/4" 2
16 # |BM-1612 NIPPLE, BRASS HOSE, 1" BARB X 3/4 MPT 1
17 PP YPRESSWITCH1535 PRESSURE SWITCH, 360 PS| 1
18 # |5605-06-06-06 T, HP, 6FPTX6FPTX6FPT 1
19 # |[HOS300-016(3) HOSE ASSY, 3/8 X 16", 5000 PS| ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 16 OF 36

#Part requires special order from supplier



DRIVEKIT 11

TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |4-3v600 sk PULLEY, 4GROOVE, 3V, 6.90" DIA. ]
2 |3vx400 V BELT SUPER HC, 40" 4
3 [SH- BUSHING, SH, 1.00" DIA 1
4 |sK-24MM BUSHING, SK, 24MM ]
5 |43v3.00 SHEAVE, 4 GR, 3.35" DIA, SH STYLE ]
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 ]
7 [111 031200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 121025001250 | WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1 1/4 ]
9 005933006030 | METRIC CAP SCREW, M6 X1 X 30 ]

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 17 OF 36 Not used in Aust/NZ




DRIVEKIT 10

l,IIECI;A PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |4-3V600 SK PULLEY, 4GROOQOVE, 3V, 6.90" DIA. 1
2 |3VX400 V BELT SUPER HC, 40" 4
3 ||SHX1-1_8 BUSHING, SH STYLE, 1T 1/8" BORE 1
4 |SK-24MM BUSHING, SK, 24MM 1
5 |4-3v3.00 SHEAVE, 4 GR, 3.35" DIA, SH STYLE 1
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 1
7 |111031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 (121 025001 250 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1 1/4 1
9 |005 933006 030 | METRIC CAP SCREW, M6 X1 X 30 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 18 OF 36 Not used in Aust/NZ




KDR331

M| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 [3-3v600 SDS SHEAVE, 3VX, 3GR.6.00 DIA ]
2 |SDS-20MM BUSHING, 20MM, SDS 1
3 [3VX400 V BELT SUPER HC, 40" 3
4 [3.3v300SH SHEAVE, 3VX, 3GR, 3.00 DIA ]
5 |SH-T BUSHING, SH, 1.00" DIA ]
6  |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 19 OF 36 Not used in Aust/NZ




KDR400-TL

',LE(Q{‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |4-3v490 sk PULLEY, 4GROOVE, 3V, 6.90" DIA. I
2 [sK-24MM BUSHING, SK, 24MM 1
3 |3vx425 V BELT SUPER HC, 42.5" 4
4 |4-3V3.00-1210 | SHEAVE, 4 GR, 3.00 DIA, 1210 STYLE 1
5 [1210-1 BUSHING, 1" BORE, TAPER LOCK :
6  |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 1
7 }(‘)g) 031 200 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 ]5%(]) 031 201 FENDER WASHER, 5/16 X 1 1/2 1
9 8%8 233006 | METRIC CAP SCREW, Mé X1 X 30| 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 20 OF 36 - NB: All parts on this page require special order from supplier.



KDR326

ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |3-3V600 SDS SHEAVE, 3VX, 3GR.6.00 DIA ]
2 |SDS-24MM BUSHING, 24MM, 1
3 |3VX400 V BELT SUPER HC, 40" 3
4 |3-3V2.65 SHEAVE, 2.65" OD, 3GR, JA STYLE 1
5  JA-] BUSHING, 1", JA 1
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 1
7 |111 031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 121 031201 500 FENDER WASHER, 5/16 X 1 1/2 1
9 1005 933 006 030 METRIC CAP SCREW, Mé X1 X 30 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 21 OF 36 Not used in Aust/NZ




KDR420

M| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |4-3v690 SK PULLEY, 4GROOVE, 3V, 6.90" DIA. ]
2 [sk-24mm BUSHING, SK, 24MM ]
3 |3vx42s V BELT SUPER HC, 42.5" 4
4 |4-3v335 SHEAVE, 4 GR, 3.35" DIA, SH STYLE ]
5 [SH-1 BUSHING, SH, 1.00" DIA ]
6 |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 ]
7 111031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 [121 031201 500 FENDER WASHER, 5/16 X 1 1/2 ]
9 005933006030 | METRIC CAP SCREW, M6 X1 X 30 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 22 OF 36 Not used in Aust/NZ




KDR430

M1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |4-3ve90 sk PULLEY, 4GROOVE, 3V, 690" DIA. | 1
2 [sk-24mM BUSHING, SK, 24MM ]
3 [3vx42s V BELT SUPER HC, 42.5" 4
4 |4-3v3.35 SHEAVE, 4 GR, 3.35" DIA, SHSTYLE | 1
5 [sHx1-1.8 BUSHING, SH STYLE, 1 1/8" BORE 1
6  |PKY020 KEY, DRIVE, 1/4 X 2 ]
7 111031200100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 7
8 [121 031201 500 FENDER WASHER, 5/16 X 1 1/2 ]
9 [005933006030 | METRIC CAP SCREW, M6 X1 X30 | 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 23 OF 36 Not used in Aust/NZ




KELO25

TO STARTER
SOLENQOID

TO GROUND
ENGINE CRANKCASE

ITEM

NO. | PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 19879 TRAY, BATTERY BOX, LARGE, GROUP 24 1
2 |VL58 BATTERY 1
3  [2065-1 BOX, BATTERY, LARGE, (GP24) 1
4 1104 042 000 750 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4 2
5 130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 2
6 |00369 TERMINAL, UNIVERSAL BATTERY 2
7 15719-025R TERMINAL PROTECTOR, RED, 6 GA 1
8 |PRO40 CABLE, BATTERY, 6AWG, RED, 40" 1
9 |PRO35 CABLE, BATTERY, 6AWG, BLACK, 35" 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 24 OF 36  NB: All parts on this page require special order from supplier.



AGU04821290C-|

',LE(S{‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |21290C GUN VALVE, 10 GPM, 5000 PS| 1
2 |pL47ICS WAND, PLATED STEEL, 48", INSULATED GRIP | 1
3 |D10001 QC SOCKET 1/4 FEMALE 1
4 |D10004 QC SOCKET, 3/8 MALE 1
5 |OR-110-VT-75-BROWN ORING, VITON FOR 1/4" QC 1
6  |OR-112-VI-75-BROWN ORING, VITON FOR 3/8' QC 1

CHAOQO501BB
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NO.
1 |AF42-06BK-050LBR HOSE ASSY, 3/8" X 50, BLACK 1
2 |p10003 QC SOCKET 3/8 FEMALE 1
3 |D11008 QC PLUG, 3/8 FEMALE 1
4  |OR-112-VT-75-BROWN | ORING, VITON FOR 3/8" QC 1

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 25 OF 36 NB: All parts on this page require special order from supplier.



TSS Series 47

L. 13 M 1B 18 17 18 18 20 211 &2 23 24 25 26 a7 2|8 23

2. HTRAREDD Ol Indicsins

0. BE224100 Cap

. OIS Oering, A2GxOTO L}
3Z SE305500 Screw ME ¢35

13, BETNADD Wasaar, ME,4

12 S0 Sorew, WA % 16

13 AP14501 22 Cover, Grankcase Side
14 THAAT  Dering, 2ET3x 003

15 240047 Bearitg, Roler

16 S GZEA0 Saal, Sil 2

4f. 47200074 Pump Feet

40, 993064400 Sorew, M0« 16
60 AETI0GO0 Washer M10 .2
1. DEZITE00 Cap

62 ORTE1400 Washar, 3.6

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION HIT NC. OTY. ITEM PART HO. DESCRIPTION KIT NO. QTY. ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION KIT NO. OTY
1. ATA21T4T Mlanilohd 1 19, BEZTDEDD Ol Dip 31k 1 ar BETZEO00 YWashe a ]
2 GE32060C Screw, MB x 70 B 2. BOE2E200 O-rirg, Cover 1 38, ATZ1H366 Screw, Plunger B
d. SELARK Washer, Mid -] 21, 42 cdh Lrankshat, 1EE10E0 dH. 4N1EUIEE Cover, Lrankoase
4. THMs Oering, G w100 1 ] 47021885 Crankahat, TSE1511 40, OFSEVE00 Shirn
i 3G200348E Saat, vahe 1 ] FE. BDOSETOD Ring, Snap 41, 8084300 Seal, il 3
G. JG20C4TE Plate, Yahve 1 ] i 485000 Key 420 D0ICAGO0 Q-ring. 1.20<x.070 1020
7 S47ATRIC Sprimg 1 i 4 ATTIROON Fir, Wrist 43 ATNANATD Pedaine, Packng 10,28
a 20025 Guide, Valve 1 i3 S, ATOSDES4 Guide, Pluriyger 4d AOETOSA0 Packing 28 69
- FHO0E  Q-ring, FETLA03 4.3 E 2B, AT0EDDDT Cenneclirg Rod A5, 4TI00051 Riwyg, M, MED T.28
10 SA22Z300 Tap 4 E T, SRR 200 Sorew MERIED Af.,  4T28970 Inlerme. Ring 28,7
11, FEF03EM Valee Aseembly 1 E BE, ATIS0122 Cowver, Crankcase AY. BOZV0400 FHestop Ring 2B,68 71
£
1
z
z
3
1

R R i L i | AT R B )
e oen en ek B da B b D 4 G0 L) G e B3 L G

17 20912600 Bushing M, BETZREOD Wasaer, M1d q 93 EZ10000 Cap
18 AFM0E2E Crankcass ZE. 47040408 Flunger, 20 mm . BETIARNND Washor, M17.6
. BELIE ¢ King, Hack-Lp -1 4h YA Seal, Lye Press, 2lme PH 69

REPAIR KITS I TORQUE SPECS*

Pes. Ftlh  H-M

KIT NO. K0T  KDZ KD KO4F | KD6 | KT K10 K28 | Ke9 K71 2 w1 @
13 059 130
ITEM HEVs A5E LE A3 - 1 147 D
INGLUDED N | 73 18 g e TN a5 apar aaas | T agar = ——n
T [ Hh 404756 2 24 12
e —— 3 147 20
ASSEMBLIES | ¢ 3 2 § 3 B 3 1 3 3 22 WF a0
I 3 147 20
I I I I I A e qu
NUMBER CF 51 294 40
CYLMDERS =
= - 1
iy 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
SERVICE * Deerooee borgua by 20%

P Hreeskds are lubrizaled
Ref 00836 Rew. D

06-16
GENERAL PUMP 1174 Northland Drive » Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Phone: 651.686.2199 » Fax: 800.535.1745 » a-mail: salesi@gpcompaniss.com » www.genaralpump.com

GENERALL PUMP

1SS1511

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO  SHEET 26 OF 36 This pump not used in Aust/NZ




;

'_gr.wrpﬁau'n £rel
Eesiop ; r"ﬁ“}

. A
.”“'_h,ﬁ"‘-l‘%?\-, o)

B4 57 B2 §1 f
—"Ug\ " . ] |
.qaqﬂyﬁw |
DRI b S A
| P 7 |
[ U ; |
| a5 44 47 4 gg 4% &2
FARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO.  DESCAIPTION KITMO. OTY.  ITEM PART ND. DESCAIFTION KIT WO, OTY.,  ITEN PARTND. DESCRIFTION KIT NO. QTY.
| 47120841 Mandod 1 90382200 O-Fng, Cover ] 39 4T15002F  Covar, Crarkoase I
IOGHAZOSN0 Screw BB x 70 B 21 4F0R7EE Cramkshalt 1 40 97RETENC  Shim 2
5 DEFO2IO0  Washer, MAA E ZZ BODESTOC  Ring, Snap & 41 9DIS4E00  Saal Qi a |
4 80234100 O-Ring, 674« 105 1 ] 23 B4BSODC  Key i 42 OmSEBDC  D-Ring t.3SLx.07D 40,26 3
L GEZOUSEE  Sea, vale 1 b 2 UArEUGL Fin Wris) k3 43 4T08057C  Bebeiner, FPoching 10, 2B 2
£ 3GI00TTE Plate, Yalve 1 E 2L 4P050554  Guide Plunger 3 44 ANEFOST Parkirg ARE 3
TOWATATEO0  Spring 1 ] 2E 47030001 Fod Connacing 3 45 47100051 Ring, Head, W20 ¥, ¥8 2
ESRMINZE1 Guida, Valve 1 & 27 09161200 Scew MEX30 5 46 472IAETD  Intermed. Aing dF 3
0 8033d4Tdd O-Rng TPk 105 4.0 B 28 A71EC12Z  Cowar, Cramxcase | A7 90ET040C Reslop Ning 28, 68,71 3
A0 DEIIILO0 Cap 4 3 B NFCLEALL 0 Incicate i LR 47200074 Pump Feet 2
1 EEAUERIT value Assembly 1 fi B wEREMINL GEp 1 48 9mahedls Gorew MiDx 10 4
12 2EI0FRI0 Screws ME 2 16 B 31 BOSSHSDL  O-Fong, A9 070 B 4 A0 96TI0B0C  Washer, M10.2 2
13 47150122  Cower Crankcasa 1 32 BE30880{ Sorsw, M3 x 35 E 31 9BZ17BIC  Cap 1
14 a0394500  O-Rkng, 2675 5 103 2 35 0ETON400  Washer, MB.4 3 32 ORTRA4NC Washer, K215 1
15 640047 Swaing, Acller 2 B SETZRELL  Wasie, W14 B 3 3 sEio0ld  Cap 1
1R AMEIRINT Seal, O 2 5] AF ATNACANG  Plungar, (20 rir) a 34 96TIB0O0C  Washer M175 i
17 SEHE500 Dusking a ZE 9OSLE/OE Ring, Bacsup G 2 35 Q02000 Sesl lowPros, S0mm FAED 3
16 49010522 Crankozee 1 A7 BEVIROLL  Washer -] 3
18 SEE0EIG Ol Dip Sfick i 3E  4721856E  Soraw, Plenger E 3

REPAIR KITS mm TORQUE SPECS”

| H-F Pesition | Ft.-lbs.

| &IT NG, 1 2 a 1 & B 7 10 2 54 71 e |

1 _ B ——— Lt

| ITEM Noe At | 1B TR ETEE RN a5 4209 | a3, 43 |ag47 | eB a7 L L T
[NGLUGED 7 { 36, 37, A4, 45, 55 12 147
M HIT B} : 33 43,47, 56 o7 73
HUMEER CF | [ a [ i :if
ASSEVELIES b 3 gl o8 | € 3 B 3 1 3 2 O N L
1M KIT | | = 14.7

— i | 14,7

HUMEER CF | | 49 24
CYLINDE=S 3 3 . 3 A 3 i 3 1 a 3 . Ty
KIT WML il & | & | =84 |
SERV GE Thizad 53 64

*Dacrasse lgrcua by 0% d treads are lubricated

T} 0 ial Ci - i - 4951 772-161-4486 Fax: BAB-B71-0365
Pressu IE-W —=mmll 7300 Commercial Circle, Forl Pierce, FL 3495 7 7

e-mail: sales @pressure-pro.com  web: Wik, pressure=pro.com

HP5535

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 27 OF 3¢ Repair Kits only available. Use part number IPKIT 00xx (eg IPKIT 0005)



66 Series, TSP

20 Z1 X 23 1«

REPAIR KITS

ITEM PART NQ. DESCRIPTION QTY, ITEM PART ND. DESCRIPTION QTY, ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY,
1. 6121041 Manilod 18mm 1 4. GBE160122  Side Cover 2 d.  HBZ18566 Plunger Oall il
SR121181 Manifod 13mm 1 P Ch-ring G785 % 282 2 47, SR150022  Side Cover, PTO 1
2. 2EFID400  ‘Washer MAC H 26, 2B3E000  Bearing 1 Ag,  201E4H00  Seal, Ehaft 20 55% 7 1
3 BE3E2000  Hezedbolt M0 % 120 f 27, 5E0M0022  Crankcass 1 4%, 28303900 Screw MEx 16 4
4. 300118040 Ant-est ring 3 28, 38210600 Dpstics, ventad 1 GO, 3B210000  Plug 38 =13 2
A an3GoG00  C-ring 18.77 = 1.78 3 2. GEDZ0435  Crankshaf TSP1GE1 1 = An3RII00  Cring 13.06 % 2.62 1
G HO210270  Spacer M12 | SEOZ0035  Crankshafl TEP1812 G2, HGE0S02T0 Seal Reiner 1Gmm a
T IETIMMN Vabs Asey Comislsda ] an ATARAON0  Kay 1 SROBNATN  Saal Rakinar 1dmm
I LR E] Cringg 17,13 5 2,82 i} M, FE0E000T  Connecling Rog i 3. BOIEA600  Chring 34.65x 1,76 3
9. AE2O0366  Wala Seat g A3, A0ZERZ200  Cering 133.02 » 262 1 4. 3DZE3100  LP Seal 16mm 3
0. 36203266  “Wale Poppet 5] A3, SEI1R0000  Cover, Crankoass 1 AN2R5200  LP Seal 18mm
11, 24¥3ETEO0  Vale Spring B a4, AB1EELA00 Sorsw WS x 20 4 55, BEXELV0 Inlermediate Bing 18mm 3
12, 3B2DZ551 vale Gulde 5] 5. 28405100 C-ring 26.58 % 53.53 1 36216370 Intermediats Ring 18mm
13.  S0511504  Anti-ecdt ring 3 36, 53210051 Sightglaes. Bayonat styvle 1 6. 3D2E3400  HP Seal 19mm 3
14, SU3B4300  O-nng 1786 » G2 d . BBZMI00 Plug, Gl e g 1 HU2EssU0 HP Seal 13mm
15, 5E2101686 Bushing 3 28, D03RES00 Cering 1082 1.78 1 7. 47200074 Pump Rail 2
16, J03RST00  O-ring 2381 » 2,62 G 35 BE309900  Scrow ME x 35 ] S8, BETI0E00  asher M1C 4
17, BE210070  Plug 19mm 3 40, DETOI400 Locking Washor M2 [ G0, DORGAA00 Sorow MID 2 18 4
18, 30516500 Arvi-exl ring 3 41, 7740500 Wrist Fir 3 GO, 20812600 Guids Bushing 3
159, 561530141 “ahe Com a 42, GEDGO0G4  Pislon Guide il 1, ADE2S00  Seal, FL Rod 22 = 32 2 5.5 i
A, FUIDEH00  Sorzyw M5 x 29 4 430 BETI00 Fhnger Washer i B2, BEFIE000  Gaskel, Aluroaum 53 1
. EB1502T4 Cover 1 44, EED040209  Plunger 1€ = 54 3 B3, 2ETE1400  Gaske, Alurmiwm 12" 1
L 44211 Spacer Sightglass 1 SEN40309  Plunger 18 = 54 B4, BEXTAEOND Plug, G172« 10 1
&3, B0eT00 O-ring 53.50 5 5.03 1 A5, O-ring 10,82 = 1.78 k]
REPAIR KITS TORQUE SPECS”
. K174 K175 K180 K176 themn NN Ftlbs
Kit MNo. K2 K03 K15066 “1Gmmi S — 1Emm {18mm) 3 45 332
T 14 130 Ghg
Pos. Mo.s _ o & 10, 11,12 . 52, 63, 54 . 52, B3 54, 20 2 148
included It | 11 R T ERI e AR 55. 56 74, 58 55, 56 w74
Y a7 2n 148
Murnbier of a3 20 14.0
Assemblies 3 i ] 3 1 3 i A+ 20 14.8
In Kit 49 n 142
Mumber of 50 40 85
Cylinders Kit 3 Pty 3 3 1 3 1 54 s £
Wil Servioe " Llse Laerlile 522
) ) ‘Decreass lorous by 20% i Iheads are lubricated.
_ _ Ref 310046 Rev. K = —
GENERAL PUMP 1174 Northland Drive « Mendota Heights, MN 55120 06-16
Phone: 651.666.2193 - Fax: 600.535.1745 - e-mail: sales@gpoompanies.com = www.general pump. com i
GENERAL PLIMP
TSP1821

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 28 OF 36  This pump not used in Aust/NZ



ParTs BREAKDOWN

XWA-M 1750 rem

e
B

i
“%ﬁ 7

K12238

Pos Codsz
l 1940250
Z G030
3 124C140
4 1940150
5 1140450
-1 18945050
T 1ednn
i 1941210
& 550350
] 114C300
10 198C740
1 F4LTA0
12 1940440
1% 1940440
14 1942410
15 B4C2ED
16 B2C430
18 134C6H00
19 19423330
2 1383130
M 1940950
24 1840050
25 1941380
1941390
1941400
1941410
1941420
27 1945011
26 BECAF
20 114C410
0 1940051
f 1940780
1940180
1940530
194C170
32 EE0I50
33 1941330

Description Oty
Head bol: Mg fad2 r ikl B
Lockwasher A
Valve cep [ ks 6
Mirg a
O-Ring oz 24x0 0 12
Comp ate walve ]
Pamip heard el
Famip head il
O-Ring wzzawe s 1
Plug s u 1
Plog s s 3
O-Ring ata 75 3
High prezzura saal wriag 3
Front piston guide 3
Fstan guica 3
Loww pressure seal 3
-Ring as 6 75 3
Wazher coope 3
P stan 3
Spacar 3
Guiding pistan 3
F slor pin 3
0-Ring w56 34xz0z 2
Skl £.05 e 1-3
Shirm o mm 1-3
Shirn r9 mm 1-3
SMNFT C.25 mim 1-3
Side cover wisight glass 1
[zt seimt & 1217 ka1
Brarng 2
Con-rod RSk 3
Cranbeskall 24mm 21
Crankskaft 74mm &
Cranksk aft 2em ®
Crankstatt z4mm m]
Key 1
Puamp hausing 1

Wiater Saals

Kit 2278

Kit Z3&1

Pistan Guide
Kt2370

Code Crescriplion Oty
1140370 Qilcap 1
1260250 Ol s ght glass 1
126C430  Snapring 1
1940410 O-Ring a13:.3 1
1200430 Bolt s irdkn &
1345010 Compets cowar 1
1FRCADN Cnntrast dise 1
114C450  O-Ring ax02duzcz 1

AiCARO Sealring 1
1240550 Seal 3
124C370  Rail 1-10e 2
124 CARD Eolt 4

200231 Washar 4
1241240 Cpen bearing support 1
1241640 Boltrisest 3
1945218 Complete pump head (5T
1945217 Complete purmp head £
1241270 Qil s ghz glass 1

i0c410 O-Ring a3z sez4s 1
1241250 Lontrast dise 1
1241290 Seal 1
aRe4516 il 2

Oy Cagaeny - 32 02

Special Parts / Kits

Code Description Oty

280069 Pocking sxtractor 1

2748 Rail kit 14 2Fals 4Bclis 480shes 1

—eqend

@20 @20 @20

Fartl For & wr

EUN-N 5 5050 HAA-MEGY LAUEE A et TN
MNEA-MEGIE

Form
M AT

AR North America, Inc. » www.arnorthamerica.com - info@arnarthamarica.com

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

XWA-M7G40N

SHEET 29 OF 36

This pump not available in Aust/NZ



66 Series, TSF GENERAL PUMP

B g

152
o %
5 =
L
37 e

Pirm 1:30]
PARTS LIST
POS. PART ND. DESCRIPTION aryv. PDS. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTry.
1 E&E124541 ondald, & 18mr 4 FOE. PART HC. DOEECRIPTION T, 41 EGIFOTN  Hepl Aotaleer, & Mom &
G5120041  Maniald, @ 20mm - o B14BSZI0 <y, BTHIE 1 BRIEZSTD  Sesl Retainer & 28mm 2
FE120141 Maniald, @ 22 mm - ] FEIA000 Snrnecting Rad, Campledz 3 45 SOIEAAON Oorng. @ 54.85:7.78 a
R&120241 Raniald, @ 24mr - 23 prak v Dring BERCEGLER 1 4L AORESIOD LF SEaed, 3 15mm =
66124311 Maniald, & Emr - | Fedr Cover 1 SOZEQOO0  LF Seal, 3 E0mm 5
2 19ncn Heashal M0« ED n 2F Serea, MEx:D 4 GOXHEN  LP Seal, @ Z2mrm a
] NRASTED Doring, £ 23.84=00E2 B o] Shring, SRAENE RS 1 MRITEROD LP Sel, 3 3am =
33 SOEESTLO O-rng, @ 23818262 g 7 oM Leve Indicaar 1 S0275300  LF Seel, 3 Z5mm i
4 MERNEAEG  Wakm Swal ii H SEAII0 Plap, GT4TaR 1 45 EGRIGATY  Flemedake Rirg, @ 18mm 3
] AENETE  vake Foopet B 1 i3 2ring B 426« 070 4 EGMENTD  Flemednk: flrg, B 20mrm - &
-] 94TIEE00  vake Sgring @1CEES 6 u FA309a00  Scretw, MERES E EAXIGITO  Fle'medaks Rirg, 8 2irm 2
T AEXNEAET Wakm Guite i a2 STTA0RT0 st Pin, 14x09 1 EG2IGLVI Flemedake Rirg, @ Xm0
] N5 GBAED Ard-csbing @RS B a3 ESUEONEE  Fhatan Sulde 3 EGXEONTD  Flemedak: Rirg, 8 YErm E
a AE150041 Py, W32x1.5220.5 ] ) BSF10100  Flingey Wesha: 2 46 SO2ESSD FP Secd @ 160 i
12 AET2T0 Wabm Assy., Gomeletz i a5 EEMA0ANS  2lrger, @ 16mm a SOREQRN FP Seel @ 20mm g
11 HEENEAN0 Eonee WME 16 a2 BN  Plargar, & 20mm 3 9021700 FP Seel. 8 22mm =
12 AT1612EE  Cue i BE0128  Plarge, @ E2 a 90274100 PP Seel @ 24iemm H
13 MNAL0 Oerng. @7 SR 82 2 BE0A0405  Dlrgar, @ 24mm 1 GOXVELND FP Seal, @ 20mm H
4 WIEATTED  Oerimg. 81 52,3400 ER “ ESUANIE  Alirgarn, 8 ZRmm 3 ar ATACONTA  Pump Rall 5
13 et O Sighl Skss . b BIEEAI0 Dming, @ 10.62x1.75 2 L1 28710000 Wasler K12 9
13 BNTEILD  Reainer Jlp 37 EE2TAREE  2larger Belt a 44 SONE44ND Somw M0 10 4
h b H1838IL0  Esarinc 2 i ATIGANEE  SHe Cowarn, AT 1 =1 A0ZED0 Guide Bishing =
13 BE0-00EE  Creniboss - e BIEAE30 Swew, Slall 1 51 SEZE00  Seal Plunysr Rod =
13 Q820500 Dipstick, wenied : 40 SIINIAN0 Diring @ 10,052 62 1 a2 GETIAND  Gasket Aumicom DER 1
e REIM 36 Orankshatt dBam Shoke, 1 BEMOING Plg PER 13 % 53 GEFIONGD Waakar 1
Dual Shall 12 ES0ROETD  Swa Ruokine, E 18 2 = 45220600 Phlay, GaM 18 1
REO20D3S  Srankshalt 18mm Sioks - FEOAOIT0 Spa Belainer, @ 207mm 2 a5 SHACEAMD Phag 147 = 15 i
REOIMEE  Craneshalt Zmm Sheke EROBOTO Saen Ratainer, & X3rmm - 32
K80 KATE KATa KT K172 K173 K81 K1ig2 K248 K247
Kn2 K3 WiEQ :
KIT NO. (18mm) (18mm)} (Z0mm} (20mm} [Z22Zmm) [22mm) | (24 mm)] [2amm) {28mm; {28mm)
s o BAC-] 42, 43, 47 45, a4 A7 43, 44 23 43, 44 4, 45 44
IMCLUDED 1IN | 5 ] 4 4 iy A A 4 - i 7 B, a4,
KIT A1 = B. 710y 45 56 ;1' : H, 45 45, 46 it 4. 46 4, 1 43, 46 44, 48 45, 26
45, 46
NLIMRER TF
AZEEMEBLIES .
N KIT 3 [ [ 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 ] 1
NUWBER OF
CyLINDERS
KIT WI_L 3 RS ) 3 1 a 1 3 1 3 i 3 1
SERVICE
Ref 310045 Rew. L =
0415 0]

RS R

TSF2021

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 30 OF 36 This pum not available in Aust/NZ



EXPLODED VIEW

QEC4PRGE

(B,

18 h- Gl

Models
5PP3140G1, 5PP3140,
EPP315031

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 31 OF 36



£7h
E77
278

£rg
=83
S00
A
440
S00

PART NUMBER

SPP2140G1
SPPI150G1
SO057
126542
46810
14028
43222
14480
48747

48368
48233
48224
AG78
14179
c224
44428
125824
55625
23170
45940
14044
48617
46746
48438
ABHEE
43900
45697
46RA4
46730
+ 46201
46749
43316
AGGRAG
130978
43319
46618
22179
17547
45790
46429
43750
44565
17549
48365
R4
46B36
126513
22187

J4334
aag47i
HERTIN

JOEIE

8075
a107

MATL
STL
STCM R
AL
MER
MER
STL

| MM
FCM
FCM
AL
K2R
MNER
STCPR
5TCP
W3R
AL
MNER
AL
M
BEMP
MER
3

5
HBR
55
PVDF
MER
oo
MER
NG
WY
BBCP
KER

5PP3140
el rer
126542
LEG10
14025
L3222
14480
LE7A7
46928

46790
14179
g2z
£A4428
125824
2EE25
23170
LED40
14044
LEB1T
ZET4E
£EARS
AEHEE
234800
LEROT
LEARY
LET30
28201
LETAD
L3316
£LB03
13873
£3319
LEB1G
22179
17547
£E7A0
LE420
L3TR0
T L4560
17049
LE3ES
LFRY0
ZEBEG
12ER13
22187
TI8EFE
J0245
apei
J0E3F
30658

J0044
J4424
§230
8275
LIt
Fd 334
898470
HRETIN
IEIE

&107

PARTS LIST

MATL
=T
STCM R
AL
MBF
MER
STL

| A
FCM

NER
MNER
ETEP

DESCRIPTION

FKey (MBxEx25}
Screw, FHC, Sems {MEx16]
Cover, Bearing
C-Rng. Bearing Gover - 70D
Seal, Oil, Crankshaft - 700
Bearing, Ball
BHod, Gonnecling Assy
Crankshaft, Dual End (M18) - EPF3140
Crankshaft, Singla End {M15.5) - aPP3- £0G1
Crankshaft, Singla End (M138] - SPP315031
Cover, Bearing B inc
Cap, Oil Filler, Darmed
Z-Bng. Qil Filler Cap - 70D
Gauga, O, Bubble w/Gasket - 500
Gaskel. Flal, Qil Gauge - 800
Sorew, HHG, Sems (MEx16)
Flug, Drain (1/4'x13B5P)
C-Rrg. Drein Pluy - 70D
Cover, Rear
C-Rng. Rear Cover
Crankcase
Pin. Crosshead
Fod, Plunger
Seal, Ol Crankoase - A0
Slinger, Barrier
Washar, Keyhalz (A18)
Plunger (M15x50]
Washer, Seal - 90D
Fetainer, Plunger wiStud (MG)
Retainer, Saal
Seal, LFS w3-5pg
Case, Seal (Press-in-stylz)
C-Ring. Seal Case - 70D
W-Packing
Aclapter, Male
Plug, Inlet (12" WNPTM:
C-RAing. Seat - B50O
Seat
Wale
Sppring
Retainer, Spring (White)
C-Rng. Valve Plug - 70D
Back up Fing, Valve Plug
Plug, Walve
Manifold. Head
Serow, FSH IMEx70)
Flug, Diecharge (3B8"NPTI)
Protecior, Shait
Maurt, Direct
Aggambly, Angle Rail
Mourt, Angle Assy-Retra Fit
Kir, Complete Mouniing
(inelds: 30611, 30633, 118672)
Assambiy. Hub & Key (Incids: 30945, 300457)
Bell Housing Assy (10 Hp-184TC)
Flaxible Coupling Assy (20mm to 7-1287
Flaxible Coupling Assy (20mm to 7-348")
Kit, Adapter fmust e vsed with 24424 fo connect o Mot ame 213-215T)
Hit, OF Drain (348 x 247)
Kit Saal (inclds, 106,127)
it Valva {Inclds: 163, 1654, 168, 167, 16K, 172,174)
Fligrs, Aeverse
Gearbax (Soe Individual Data Sheef!
O, Baottie (21 oz, ) IS0-68 Hyaravliz
(Fiil to speciiad crankcase capachy prior 1o siart-un)

Bold print part numbers ars unique to a particular pump model. Islias are agnicna! itens
I Frachiction parts are ditfersin tazn repals pars. B Gomponsnts comply with BaHS Direclive.
Sea Tach Bulletirs 022, D04, 024 436, 045 055, 060, 081 aa4, 075 072, 077, 078 and DRS for =dditinnal infarmation.
MATERIAL CODES (Mol Farl of Farl Murmbery. Al=Aumirum BB=3rass BEC F=Brasa'Chicime Flzled BEMP=Brasshickel Paled CO=Daramic Chi=Coarmes-noly
N=fental FRR=Fregerd Roass FOM=Forged Chrarme-moly MER=Medom Kitrile (Buns-N] NYMylan PTRE=Purz Polytetrrafaosasthyleng
Py DF=Falyvinylicens Flumide 5-30455 SNGO=-5Suecd Blend (Buna) STL=Slzel STS?=3led!Chirome Flaled 872P=512elTine Plaled ThM=Spoezl High Shenglh

aTy

9

_._l_-_;-.LHH--kW—‘U"-mmﬁ"-mﬂl{ﬂm—‘tﬂulwwmlﬂk—‘mwwmUJUJUJ—‘—‘—l—l—l-D-—L_L—L_L__L_L—LUJMNN‘KSm-q

i e L T e =Y

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO

SHEET 32 OF 36  This pum not used in Aust/NZ



10. Replacement Parts

V]
Far best performance specfy genuine Ismﬁreplamenl parts

lllustra- | Description Part# lllustra- | Description Part#
tion tion
¥ #
1 DC Motar 21689UF 14 Escutcheon Plate 3493
2 Blower Wheeal 214041 15 Elecirode Kil over 3-5/8" 870731
3 Coupling 21405 16 Cad Cell Detector 7492/7006U
4 Air Guide 312310 17 Ignitor Gasket Kit 51411
5 Burner Housing - Black 55874BKU 18 44 Wiring Box Kit 5770
6 Air Band 5151501 19 Contral Kit 7556x-romU"
7 Alr Shutter - 4 Slot 3709 20 lgnitor Ass'y w ICB 51776TU
Air Shutter - 8 Slot 3494 Ignitor wo ICB 51777TU
a8 Cord set 21807 21 ICBE Kit 51663
9 Pumnp {CleanCut) 21844020 22 lgritor arly 74350
10 Tube Assemtbly 21877U 23 Air Tubhe Ags'y Specify
11 12 volt Cail 217541 24 Flange Mounling Gaskel Specily
12 8" Copper Tubing 53504 Mot | Tune-up Kit for 30 & 35 Air 578730
13 | Escutcheon Plate Spline Nut | 3666 Shown | Tube Lenglhs
* *X's indicale timing opfions. Conlact Beckelt for available part numbers.
610«BADC Pago 15

PRO101 BURNER HEAD

NILFISK PRESSURE PRQO SHEET 33 OF 36 - Only lliustration #9,10,11,12,15,16 are available. All other parts special order from
supplier through NILFISK.




. _ . TTME _ T
W TR e P
CSEPE T4 "00udjg WO "M2ID [EJIMLLIOD DOL] I
e L it it il L TH e i L TR SHRIM QASHdNS J104 T
e | |
— Y nssald -

/TN

[ aionTes |
| Hiwyls | 2= H

N4

DeeD Tl —_

==, Lne

SHEET 34 OF 36

™
dS  |L1=71=9 |03SIATd ONIMIM dOLINOI E iﬁ/.
dsS [l A 1132 Aavo 4d3aav d erlk\_
dS F1—=80—Cl INIFIM HOLINDI MAN 3
dS 0l—-GS—£ 44NS3dd 110 FJAOWIY H
UZADMdd ¥ 3Iva NOILd 189530 A3 | amoz
SMOISIAIY

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO




[B | Bad | Br | Erown
| | Vel | O f Ovangs | —
|Bu | Blia [ I T f/';;ﬂ ar I
G | Gmen |10 | Lageen | ; CHARGE . +:
R Fed P | Firi CoL . — |
W | Wnie | Gr | Gray 125 4) —=
COMEMATION SWITCH e By — ]
o oo |oa | w | &1 i & & " ~|~::
orr L w0 = wn = i
o | O ) —CT = A EE@.I“LFEEW
o | O g g g L L __%_i g W o—ET— W ———
- FLISE (40 A) :
Bl —On— @ ———— o W -E{- w ———-:-
e [
I 1 I
- = B —sf T — (B - - - = - l- ——————————————— 5 : I
1] |
- .
G i N
SPARK 0 o
FLUG I ! I [
| o
| by
. I P
. = = = E5==a
- ) | NERN
= Na.2 i RN
| c ' SELLL
! ol r'@ LEES T
[ ol SRR I
UG ! CIERATION
i I
I
5 |
oL
LEWEL —
SWITCH -
[BI [ Bl=k | Br [ Brown
o] ellaw 0 | Oraene
Bul e [1o|LoMbie _\\ e e
G | Geeen [ Lo | Lightoreen CHARGE @ —HoH- @ —
R | Red F | Pk I%'ﬁq O wa —H{ o Wiy —
W white |G | Gray ! A —f{CH— &Y —
COMBMATION SHITCH wo e w
e |co e | w | & =1 ]

—_— ) —— [
:L‘i: — :L‘a: RECTFER

T B ——{=o— [BIY] W —Tm) L

- - 5 E a B — Bi
bkl J-_ REGULAT OR

st | OO

23
o

FUSE [30A)
o= oy I I B
B —Eah— A —

¥

W I H—

=]

eI ey Y T

I —-|:|:|-— [
@

BT et W
GRD O —
15K C<4——  HI

BT O —— B
L0 O— HY

COMBMNATION
EWITCH

HIUR
METER

1DON TROL BOX

HONDA GX390

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO SHEET 35 OF 36




Batery Lhsrgs [lied)

“Hin

ik ]|I|I_’_a-
A |-| —_ 1 ==
asemmily II./ \I‘-. Rapulztor
Starter Ysllow)
- ?_"\\
= | ‘-}
1 "\ i
{ =l
M, 4 ia’
— \ﬁwill.:l'

\:_,x’
b
V4

E Hpirh
|
Girau

T
Lrugire lg=il o $ Plug
ool
=pars ‘ lgriizn Slses

Flug
||||—|Z N
Fuzl Suodf [dhize

1| ‘IE
Eragir iz lgritcan Cail

AAERIg
12V Hettary

ol e

Sroewr
Daltzey Posilive
[Qrennel

nd |

Qil Praegare (Gresn
Cuslam sippdics

CONrEct on required
soanaid

it ail press.re ewitar
Starter =
—m.
o
L=

Ii-'l

This sw.ch car
b BeC pr BT
depeding o1
Ergine Made
1

O3 Possun:
Swnich

VANGUARD 356447-0270-G1

SHEET 36 OF 36

NILFISK PRESSURE PRO




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Sheet4
	Sheet5
	Sheet6
	Sheet7
	Sheet8
	Sheet9
	Drawing View2

	Sheet10
	Drawing View3

	Sheet11
	Sheet12
	Drawing View4

	Sheet13
	Sheet34
	Drawing View17

	Sheet14
	Drawing View5

	Sheet15
	Drawing View7

	Sheet16
	Drawing View8

	Sheet17
	Drawing View9

	Sheet18
	Drawing View12

	Sheet19
	Drawing View10

	Sheet20
	Drawing View11

	Sheet21
	Drawing View13

	Sheet22
	Drawing View14

	Sheet36
	Drawing View18

	Sheet23
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16

	Sheet24
	Sheet25
	Sheet26
	Sheet27
	Sheet28
	Sheet29
	Sheet30
	Sheet31
	Sheet32
	Sheet33
	Sheet35



